Offic
ial
Page 1 of 2
Sonoma State University Official Transcript
Name:           Taylour Stephens
Student ID:   004923248
Birthdate: Feb 25, XXXX
Print Date: Dec 21, 2023

(temporary mark)
0 No
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Summer 1961
0 – 99 Non-Credit courses
100 – 199 Upper Division
Beginning September 1961:
0 – 99 Non-Credit courses
100 – 299 Lower Division
300 – 499* Upper Division. May be accepted for graduate
or post baccalaureate credit.
500 – 599* Graduate course for Master’s Degree program
800 – 899 Non-Credit Continuing Education Unit (CEU)
*all credits earned by students possessing a Baccalaureate Degree are
recognized as graduate work. Applicability of graduate credit to graduate or
post-baccalaureate objective is determined by the evaluating authority for
each program.
ACADEMIC STANDING: Academic standing is based upon a student’s
grade point average. Undergraduate students must have a 2.0 GPA overall
as well as at the University. Post baccalaureate students must maintain a
2.5 cumulative and University GPA, and Graduate students in degree
programs must maintain a 3.0 cumulative and University GPA. Student is in
good standing and granted honorable dismissal unless otherwise indicated.
REFERENCE CODES: Indicate that course fulfills a specific general
education requirement toward graduation.
FACULTY EVALUATED PRIOR LEARNING: Portfolio Assessment
course(s) approved by an academic department and awarded credit.
PROVISIONAL GRADUATE CREDIT: Courses taken by undergraduates
approved as provisional graduate credit.
TRANSFER UNITS EARNED: SSU accepts a maximum of 70 units of
transfer work from Community Colleges.
USE RESTRICTION: This transcript is a confidential document which may
not be transferred, copied, or released for use except by written authority of
the student, or as otherwise provided for in the Family Educational Rights